Date

Monday, 5 November

Tuesday, 6 November

Wednesday, 7 November

Thursday, 8 November

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Benoit Cceuré

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

November 2018

Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable)
Macroeconomic Dialogue at political level

Meeting with Vice-President of the European Commission, Mr Valdis
Dombrovskis, Single Resolution Board (SRB) Chair, Ms Elke Kénig, and
European Stability Mechanism (ESM) Managing Director, Mr Klaus
Regling, on ESM backstop for the Single Resolution Fund (SRF)

Eurogroup

Conference on “Managing financial crises: where do we stand?”, jointly
organised by the ECB, the Nationale Bank van Belgié/Banque Nationale
de Belgique, Toulouse School of Economics and Solvay Brussels
School of Economics and Management — chairing panel on “Financial
crisis management in the current international monetary system”

Executive Board
Banking Industry Dialogue
Governing Council

Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Poul Thomsen, on
economic prospects in the euro area

Meeting with German Parliament, Mr Andreas Jung, Member, and
Ms Andrea Gebauer, on deepening of Economic and Monetary Union
(EMU)

Meeting with President of German Parliament, Mr Wolfgang Schauble,
on deepening of EMU

Meeting with Member of German Parliament, Mr Ralph Brinkhaus, on
deepening of EMU
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Berlin

Berlin
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Friday, 9 November

Wednesday, 14 November

Thursday, 15 November

Saturday, 17 November

Sunday, 18 November

Monday, 19 November

Tuesday, 20 November

Wednesday, 21 November

Thursday, 22 November

Friday, 23 November

Monday, 26 November

Tuesday, 27 November

Wednesday, 28 November

Friday, 30 November

Conference on “Scaling up Green Finance: The Role of Central Banks”,
jointly organised by Network for Greening the Financial System, the
Deutsche Bundesbank and Council on Economic Policies — speech on
“Monetary policy and climate change”

Roundtable on euro risk-free rates, organised by the working group on
euro risk-free rates

Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI)
CPMI

Conference on “Economics of Payments 1X”, hosted by Bank for
International Settlements (BIS) and CPMI — opening address

Attendance at Chicago Booth Conference on the Global Economy and
Financial Stability

Attendance at Chicago Booth Conference on the Global Economy and
Financial Stability

Eurogroup

Meeting with AXA, on economic situation in the euro area
Executive Board

Governing Council

Meeting with Austrian Institute of Economic Research (WIFO), on IMF
surveillance

Eurogroup Working Group

Meeting with secretary general of the Elysée Palace, Mr Alexis Kohler,
on deepening of EMU

Conference on European Economic Integration on “How to finance

cohesion in Europe?”, organised by the Oesterreichische Nationalbank —

speech on “The role of the European Union in fostering convergence”
Meeting with PIMCO, on global economic situation
Executive Board

Meeting with Bank of Japan, Mr Eiji Maeda, on issues of common
interest

ESCB/SSM Social Dialogue with trade unions

Foreign Exchange Contact Group (FXCG) meeting — opening remarks

Global Research Forum on “International macroeconomics and finance”,

jointly organised by the ECB, Federal Reserve Board and Federal
Reserve Bank of New York — moderating panel during session on
“Rethinking financial stability in domestic and international settings”
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